CERAMIC CAPACITORS
113www.exxelia.com
 General characteristics
HI
GH
 T
EM
PE

Ageing None ≤ 2.5% per decade hour
High Temperature Molded Capacitors TCE / TCN Molded Series HT
HOW TO ORDER
TCE 2 01
- W 12nF 10% 16 V
TCE 2X 01
Series Exxelia size code Terminations RoHS compliant Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage at 20°C
Operating temperature
Up to 200°C
TCE2 = NPO
TCN2 = X7R
Up to 220°C
TCE2X = NPO
TCN2X = X7R
01
02
03
04
51
52
53
54
55
56
- = Tinned copper leads
Available on sizes
01, 02, 03, 04:
D = Tinned nickel leads
- = No RoHS
W = RoHS
compliant
Capacitance value in clear NPO:
cap. value ≤ 12pF
±0.25pF
cap. value ≤ 8.2pF
±0.5pF
±1pF
cap. value > 22pF
±1%
cap. value > 12pF
±2%
cap. value > 8.2pF
±5%
±10%
cap. value > 3.9pF
±20%
X7R:
±10%
±20%
16V
25 V
50 V
100 V
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
114www.exxelia.com
Taping : dimensions
Page revised 02/21
TCE / TCN Molded Series HT High Temperature Molded Capacitors
STANDARD RATINGS
Exxelia size code 01 02 03 04 52 53 54
Di
m
en
si
on
s
in
ch
es
 (m
m
)
L ± 0.02